

## Rebuild Alabama Act



## Advertisement for Bid JEFFERSON COUNTY

Jefferson County is taking encrypted electronic bids for labor, equipment, materials, and any incidentals required to complete the work required for Resurfacing Group 1 - 2024 (JCP 37-24-012) of the County. This bid is intended to comply with the Rebuild Alabama Act, Act No. 2019-2, as amended, and the Alabama Public Works Law, Alabama Code Title 39, as amended. Bidders shall be required to comply with the provisions of the Rebuild Alabama Act, Act No. 2019-2, as amended, and the Alabama Public Works Law, Alabama Code Title 39, as amended, regardless of if the requirement is explicitly detailed in the bid proposal or not.

Encrypted electronic bids will be received by the Jefferson County Commission Department of Roads & Transportation, until 2:00 p.m. (CST); on Thursday, May 23, 2024, and then publicly opened as soon thereafter as practicable. Award will be made at the regularly scheduled meeting of the Jefferson County Commission.

Specifications are available for free download at <a href="www.bidexpress.com/businesses/54427/home">www.bidexpress.com/businesses/54427/home</a>. Interested parties must meet bidder requirements and qualifications as specified in the bid documents on or before the date that the bids are due. All questions must be submitted through the Bid Express solicitation for this project. A non-mandatory pre-bid conference will be held on Thursday, May 9, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. in Conference Room A-200 of the Jefferson County Courthouse.

County reserves the right to accept or reject all Bids or any portion thereof.